Pro Forma amounts give effect to our incurrence of the incremental short-term
borrowing of $325 million to cover the initial purchase price payable in
connection with our acquisition of Wizards of the Coast, and the As Adjusted
amounts give further effect to the offering and the application of the estimated
net proceeds from the offering. See "Use of Proceeds" and "Hasbro -- Recent
Developments." This table should be read in conjunction with, and is qualified
in its entirety by reference to, our financial statements and related notes
contained in documents incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement
and the accompanying prospectus.

   SEPTEMBER 26, 1999 (UNAUDITED)
   ---------------------------------------
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   ----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

SHORT-TERM DEBT:
   Short-term borrowings.....  $  889,405   $1,214,405   $  470,512
   Current maturities of long-term debt.....   --   --   --
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total short-term debt.....  $  889,405   $1,214,405   $  470,512
   ==========   ==========   ==========
LONG-TERM DEBT:
   7.95% Notes Due 2003.....  $   --   $   --   $  550,000
   8.50% Notes Due 2006.....   --   --   200,000
   5.60% Notes Due 2005.....   100,000   100,000   100,000
   6.15% Notes Due 2008.....   150,000   150,000   150,000
   6.60% Debentures Due 2028.....   150,000   150,000   150,000
   Other long-term debt.....   7,584   7,584   7,584
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total long-term debt.....  $  407,584   $  407,584   $1,157,584
   ==========   ==========   ==========
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY:
   Preference stock of $2.50 par value. Authorized
   5,000,000 shares; none issued.....  $   --   $   --   $   --
   Common stock of $.50 par value. Authorized
   300,000,000 shares; issued 209,694,630.....   104,847   104,847   104,847
   Additional paid-in capital.....   467,064   467,064   467,064
   Retained earnings.....   1,717,972   1,717,972   1,717,972
   Accumulated other comprehensive earnings.....   (27,470)   (27,470)   (27,470)
   Treasury stock, at cost, 15,299,432 shares.....   (398,288)   (398,288)   (398,288)
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total shareholders' equity.....  $1,864,125   $1,864,125   $1,864,125
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total long-term debt and shareholders'
   equity.....  $2,271,709   $2,271,709   $3,021,709
   ==========   ==========   ==========

   S-11

   12

   DESCRIPTION OF NOTES

   We provide information to you about the Notes in two separate documents
that progressively provide more detail: this prospectus supplement and the
prospectus. The Notes are to be issued as a series of Debt Securities under the
Senior Indenture, which is more fully described in the prospectus. Since the
terms of the Notes may differ from the general information we have provided in